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Smoking Policy Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 29th-30th June 2016

Absolutes/col percents

Q.1 Thinking about Government priorities for the National Health Service, how important or not important do you think each of the following are?

Summary

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Very important

Not important at
all

NET: 8-10

NET: 4-7

Priorities
Improving
Investing in general waiting Addressing
Investing in new hospitals Addressing Improving times eg response times
new doctors and and Addressing care mental health  access to GP operations, at Accident & Tackling Tackling Tackling
nurses infrastructure _for the elderly services surgeries consultations Emergency (A&E) _alcohol misuse smoking obesity
2111 2111 2111 2111 2111 2111 2111 2111 2111 2111
2111 2111 2111 2111 2111 2111 2111 2111 2111 2111
(10) 893 732 699 693 632 693 767 281 279 358
42% 35% 33% 33% 30% 33% 36% 13% 13% 17%
9) 385 368 381 357 328 377 386 178 179 274
18% 17% 18% 17% 16% 18% 18% 8% 8% 13%
(8) 385 413 459 429 470 443 432 320 292 374
18% 20% 22% 20% 22% 21% 20% 15% 14% 18%
(7) 203 288 249 287 304 279 249 357 327 363
10% 14% 12% 14% 14% 13% 12% 17% 16% 17%
(6) 84 127 127 130 151 141 121 315 289 243
4% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 15% 14% 12%
(5) 89 101 118 126 132 117 91 342 356 248
4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 16% 17% 12%
(4) 21 32 24 42 38 21 30 107 118 71
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 6% 3%
(3) 21 15 19 9 17 12 9 70 90 64
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 3% 4% 3%
(2) 10 14 16 12 16 10 8 61 80 41
* 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 3% 4% 2%
(1) 7 8 6 14 5 4 6 33 42 33
* * * 1% * * * 2% 2% 2%
(0) 12 13 14 12 16 13 12 49 59 43
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
1663 1513 1538 1479 1431 1513 1585 778 750 1006
79% 72% 73% 70% 68% 72% 75% 37% 36% 48%
397 549 518 585 626 559 490 1120 1091 925
19% 26% 25% 28% 30% 26% 23% 53% 52% 44%
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Table 1

Q.1 Thinking about Government priorities for the National Health Service, how important or not important do you think each of the following are?

Summary
Base: All respondents

Smo

king Policy Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 29th-30th June 2016

Priorities
Improving
Investing in general waiting Addressing
Investing in new hospitals Addressing Improving times eg response times

new doctors and and Addressing care  mental health access to GP operations, at Accident & Tackling Tackling Tackling

nurses infrastructure for the elderly services surgeries consultations  Emergency (A&E) _alcohol misuse smoking obesity

Weighted base 2111 2111 2111 2111 2111 2111 2111 2111 2111 2111
NET: 0-3 50 50 55 47 54 39 35 213 271 180

2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 10% 13% 9%

Mean 8.54 8.26 8.23 8.16 8.04 8.24 8.38 6.56 6.39 7.04
Standard deviation 1.83 1.88 1.89 1.92 1.93 1.82 1.79 2.39 2.51 2.37
Standard error 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.05
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Table 12

Smoking Policy Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 29th-30th June 2016

Q.2 Thinking about Local Government priorities, how important or not important do you think each of the following are?

Summary
Base: All respondents

Priorities

Page 23

Absolutes/col percents

Refuse
collection,
street cleaning

Maintenance of and other Planning and
roads, bridges  environmental building
and pavements issues control
Unweighted base 2111 2111 2111
Weighted base 2111 2111 2111
Very important (10) 458 559 303
22% 26% 14%
9) 347 359 190
16% 17% 9%
(8) 504 483 456
24% 23% 22%
(7) 365 316 429
17% 15% 20%
(6) 213 190 317
10% 9% 15%
(5) 150 131 279
7% 6% 13%
(4) 28 24 74
1% 1% 4%
(3) 16 28 25
1% 1% 1%
2) 13 8 19
1% * 1%
(1) " 8 5
1% * *
Not important at (0) 8 6 14
all * * 1%
NET: 8-10 1309 1401 949
62% 66% 45%
NET: 4-7 755 661 1099
36% 31% 52%

Prepared by Populus

Housing
strategy,
including the
provision of

social housing
2111
2111

489
23%

316
15%

454
22%

325
15%

206
10%

196
9%
50
2%
34
2%
12
1%
12
1%
17
1%
1259
60%

77
37%

2111
2111

269
13%

215
10%

419
20%

406
19%

303
14%

273
13%

88
4%
53
3%
34
2%
21
1%
30
1%
903
43%

1070
51%

Traffic

management and development and
Youth services road safety regeneration alcohol misuse smoking obesity

2111
2111

303
14%

234
11%

449
21%

429
20%

318
15%

242
11%

69
3%

28
1%

21
1%

986
47%

1059
50%

Economic

2111
2111

378
18%

315
15%

485
23%

348
17%

248
12%

233
11%

46
2%

18
1%

14
1%
9

*

16
1%

1178
56%

875
41%

Tackling Tackling Tackling
2111 2111 2111
2111 2111 2111

222 218 275
11% 10% 13%
142 127 187
7% 6% 9%
266 247 278
13% 12% 13%
309 277 334
15% 13% 16%
356 297 304
17% 14% 14%
336 356 308
16% 17% 15%
141 168 103
7% 8% 5%
116 139 101
6% 7% 5%
92 101 82
4% 5% 4%
46 69 47
2% 3% 2%
87 111 91
4% 5% 4%
629 593 740
30% 28% 35%
1141 1098 1050
54% 52% 50%
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Table 12

Smoking Policy Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 29th-30th June 2016

Q.2 Thinking about Local Government priorities, how important or not important do you think each of the following are?

Summary
Base: All respondents

Priorities
Refuse
collection, Housing
street cleaning strategy,
Maintenance of and other Planning and including the Traffic Economic
roads, bridges environmental building provision of management and development and Tackling Tackling Tackling
and pavements issues control social housing  _Youth services road safety regeneration alcohol misuse smoking obesity
Weighted base 2111 2111 2111 2111 2111 2111 2111 2111 2111 2111
NET: 0-3 47 49 63 75 138 66 57 341 421 321
2% 2% 3% 4% 7% 3% 3% 16% 20% 15%

Mean 7.82 8.00 7.15 7.67 6.92 7.23 7.52 6.03 5.76 6.30
Standard deviation 1.82 1.81 1.91 2.03 2.15 1.90 1.94 2.56 2.70 2.64
Standard error 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.06

Prepared by Populus

Pop

ul

Page 24

Absolutes/col percents

.

CH |




Smoking Policy Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 29th-30th June 2016

Table 24

Q.4 In the last 10 years successive UK governments have introduced new policies to reduce smoking rates, including bans on smoking inw
public places, pictorial health warnings, a ban on cigarette vending machines, a ban on the display of tobacco in shops, and - from May 2017
- standardised (or "plain") packaging of tobacco products. If at all, do you think government policies to reduce smoking rates have gone...?
Base: All respondents

Page 46

Absolutes/col percents

Employment
Gender Age Social Grade Region Sector
York-
shire North-
& West East ern

Scot- North North Humb- Mid-  Mid- East- South South Ire- Pri-

Total _Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE land _East West erside lands _lands Wales _ern London _East West _land Public _vate

Unweighted base 2111 1033 1078 196 326 358 400 314 517 639 623 300 549 192 88 226 196 176 141 113 218 239 285 187 50 278 848

Weighted base 2111 1028 1083 245 366 347 376 304 473 568 568 460 515 178 86 235 174 184 152 104 199 270 287 180 61 287 908

NET: Too far 447 230 217 50 64 63 90 88 92 89 100 106 151 35 24 48 42 37 25 25 44 60 54 39 14 60 181
21% 22% 20% 20% 18% 18% 24% 29% 19% 16% 18% 23% 29% 20% 28% 20% 24% 20% 17% 24% 22% 22% 19% 21% 22% 21% 20%

Definitely too far (+2) 219 116 103 17 26 37 49 51 39 41 43 51 84 17 11 21 23 24 10 13 20 31 23 22 4 24 95
10% 11% 10% 7% % 1% 13% 17% 8% 7% 8% 11% 16% 9% 12% 9% 13% 13% 7% 12% 10% 12% 8% 12% 7% 8% 10%

Probably too far (+1) 227 114 114 33 38 26 41 37 53 48 58 55 66 19 14 26 19 13 15 12 24 29 31 16 9 36 86
1% 1% 1% 13% 10% 8% 1% 12% 11% 9% 10% 12% 13% 10% 16% 11% 11% 7% 10% 12% 12% 1% 1% 9% 15% 13% 10%

Far enough 0) 724 326 398 74 114 139 120 94 182 198 204 168 154 63 34 77 59 69 56 36 64 88 99 62 17 102 307
34% 32% 37% 30% 31% 40% 32% 31% 39% 35% 36% 37% 30% 35% 40% 33% 34% 37% 37% 35% 32% 33% 35% 34% 28% 35% 34%

Probably not far (-1) 551 284 267 81 100 79 88 73 130 175 152 116 108 47 20 69 32 43 48 17 56 73 87 41 17 75 235
enough 26% 28% 25% 33% 27% 23% 23% 24% 28% 31% 27% 25% 21% 26% 23% 29% 18% 24% 32% 17% 28% 27% 30% 23% 28% 26% 26%

Definitely not far (-2) 266 143 122 22 59 39 47 38 61 84 62 44 76 25 4 29 26 18 17 15 26 28 36 29 11 38 111
enough 13% 14% 1% 9% 16% 11% 13% 12% 13% 15% 11% 9% 15% 14% 5% 12% 15% 10% 1% 15% 13% 10% 13% 16% 18% 13% 12%

NET: Not far enough 817 428 389 103 158 119 135 110 191 259 214 159 184 71 24 98 59 62 66 33 82 100 124 70 28 113 346
39% 42% 36% 42% 43% 34% 36% 36% 40% 46% 38% 35% 36% 40% 28% 42% 34% 34% 43% 32% 41% 37% 43% 39% 46% 39% 38%

Don't know 123 45 78 18 29 25 31 12 8 22 50 26 26 9 3 13 14 17 5 10 9 22 11 10 2 13 73
6% 4% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 4% 2% 4% 9% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 9% 3% 10% 4% 8% 4% 6% 3% 4% 8%

Mean -0.21 -023 -019 -0.26 -0.38 -0.18 -0.13 -0.03 -026 -0.39 -0.26 -0.10 -0.05 -0.26 0.07 -0.26 -0.12 -0.12 -0.33 -0.11 -0.23 -0.15 -0.30 -0.22 -0.36 -0.24 -0.22

Standard deviation 115  1.19 1.11 106 113 112 122 126 109 108 107 112 129 114 106 113 125 116 1.04 123 1.15 116 110 123 118 112 1.15

Standard error 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.08 0.07 006 0.06 0.07 0.05 004 004 0.07 0.06 008 012 008 0.09 0.09 009 0.12 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.17 0.07 0.04
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Fiscal Policy Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st-3rd July 2016

Table 1
Q.1 Approximately how much tobacco tax (excise duty + VAT) do you think was paid to HM Treasury in 2015?
Base: All respondents

Page 1

Absolutes/col percents

Employment
Gender Age Social Grade Region Sector
York-
shire North-
& West East ern

Scot- North North Humb- Mid-  Mid- East- South South Ire- Pri-

Total _Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE land _East _West erside lands _lands Wales _ern London _East West _land Public _vate

Unweighted base 2113 972 1141 225 222 323 427 366 550 540 577 400 596 165 101 228 191 197 169 112 186 219 295 200 50 208 809

Weighted base 2113 1029 1084 245 366 347 377 305 473 568 568 461 516 178 86 236 174 184 152 105 199 271 287 180 61 264 932

£0-2 billion (1) 94 49 45 8 22 21 19 10 14 24 29 14 27 16 4 9 8 5 5 4 11 13 9 5 4 13 48
4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 9% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5%

£2-4 billion (3) 231 126 106 40 41 35 39 37 40 62 69 45 56 19 8 24 21 22 12 14 16 30 32 27 7 35 103
1% 12% 10% 16% 11% 10% 10% 12% 8% 1% 12% 10% 1% 10% 10% 10% 12% 12% 8% 13% 8% 1% 1% 15% 1% 13% 11%

£4-6 billion (5) 221 124 97 30 45 41 27 34 45 64 65 49 44 15 10 28 22 13 23 16 22 26 26 17 2 22 107
10% 12% 9% 12% 12% 12% % 1% 9% 1% 1% 1% 8% 8% 12% 12% 13% 7% 15% 15% 11% 10% 9% 9% 4% 8% 12%

£6-8 billion (7) 198 119 80 35 22 28 41 32 39 59 39 43 57 19 9 21 21 27 9 15 13 21 22 18 5 24 89
9% 12% 7%  14% 6% 8% 1% 1% 8% 10% 7% 9% 1% 1% 10% 9% 12% 14% 6% 15% 6% 8% 8% 10% 8% 9%  10%

£8-10 billion (9) 203 94 110 27 41 44 27 28 35 58 58 45 42 13 23 14 10 10 21 12 26 17 41 13 4 35 87
10% 9% 10% 1% 11% 13% 7% 9% 7% 10% 10% 10% 8% % 27% 6% 6% 5% 14% 1% 13% 6% 14% 7% 7% 13% 9%

£10-12 billion (11) 91 34 58 12 13 16 16 15 19 20 29 19 23 6 * 10 8 6 9 3 10 18 10 5 5 11 47
4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 8% 4% 5%

Over £12 billion (13) 174 98 76 14 27 34 44 20 35 45 41 49 40 23 5 15 11 17 13 9 16 21 16 13 14 27 78
8% 10% 7% 6% 8% 10% 12% 7% 7% 8% % 1% 8% 13% 6% 6% 6% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 5% 7% 23% 10% 8%

Don't know 899 386 513 79 154 128 163 128 247 238 239 196 227 68 26 114 73 85 60 31 85 123 131 83 20 96 373
43% 38% 47% 32% 42% 37% 43% 42% 52% 42% 42% 43% 44% 38% 30% 48% 42% 46% 40% 30% 43% 46% 46% 46% 33% 37% 40%

Mean 6.91 6.80 703 653 658 703 728 679 711 685 670 736 681 691 698 662 640 700 736 673 7.14 6.88 6.87 655 842 707 6.85

Standard deviation 3.69 3.68 370 331 374 379 398 351 365 359 372 372 372 417 318 362 349 369 358 343 3.73 3.87 344 364 441 380 372

Standard error 0.11  0.15 015 027 033 027 026 024 022 021 020 025 020 042 039 033 034 036 036 040 0.36 036 028 034 077 034 0.17
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Page 2
Fiscal Policy Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 1st-3rd July 2016

Absolutes/col percents
Table 2
Q.2 Taxation on an average packet of cigarettes in the UK accounts for more than 80% of the total price. Do you believe that this is...?
Base: All respondents

Employment
Gender Age Social Grade Region Sector
York-
shire North-
& West East ern

Scot- North North Humb- Mid-  Mid- East- South South  Ire- Pri-

Total _Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE land _East _West erside lands _lands Wales _ern London _East West _land Public _vate

Unweighted base 2113 972 1141 225 222 323 427 366 550 540 577 400 596 165 101 228 191 197 169 112 186 219 295 200 50 208 809

Weighted base 2113 1029 1084 245 366 347 377 305 473 568 568 461 516 178 86 236 174 184 152 105 199 271 287 180 61 264 932

NET: Too high 841 407 434 82 138 148 173 148 152 170 206 213 252 75 35 106 64 65 58 47 63 110 116 70 31 94 396
40% 40% 40% 33% 38% 43% 46% 49% 32% 30% 36% 46% 49% 42% 41% 45% 37% 35% 38% 45% 32% 41% 41% 39% 50% 35% 43%

Much too high (+2) 563 286 278 35 82 98 131 116 102 88 135 160 180 60 25 70 47 46 34 31 42 64 76 43 26 55 281
27%  28% 26% 14% 22% 28% 35% 38% 21% 16% 24% 35% 35% 34% 30% 30% 27% 25% 23% 30% 21% 24% 26% 24% 42% 21% 30%

A little too high (+1) 278 121 157 47 56 50 42 32 50 82 71 53 72 15 10 36 17 19 23 15 21 47 41 27 6 38 115
13% 12% 14% 19% 15% 15% 1% 1% 11% 14% 12% 1% 14% 9% 1% 15% 10% 10% 15% 15% 11% 17% 14% 15% 9% 15% 12%

About right (0) 856 374 483 122 173 144 147 89 182 252 253 169 183 70 35 99 75 76 69 42 89 106 106 74 16 121 375
41% 36% 45% 50% 47% 41% 39% 29% 38% 44% 44% 37% 36% 39% 40% 42% 43% 41% 45% 40% 45% 39% 37% 41% 26% 46% 40%

A little too low (-1) 154 84 69 20 26 28 21 17 42 63 40 30 20 15 6 10 14 11 8 1 28 20 23 15 4 22 63
7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 1% 7% 7% 4% 8% 7% 4% 8% 6% 5% 1%  14% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7%

Much too low (-2) 262 165 97 22 30 27 35 51 98 83 70 49 60 18 10 20 20 33 18 15 19 34 42 22 10 27 98
12% 16% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 17% 21% 15% 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 8% 12% 18% 12% 15% 10% 13% 15% 12% 17% 10% 1%

NET: Too low 416 249 167 41 56 55 56 68 140 147 110 79 80 33 17 30 34 44 25 16 47 54 65 37 14 49 161
20% 24% 15% 17% 15% 16% 15% 22% 30% 26% 19% 17% 15% 18% 19% 13% 20% 24% 17% 15% 24% 20% 22% 20% 23% 18% 17%

Mean 0.34 0.27 0.41 0.22 037 047 057 048 003 005 028 053 057 048 039 054 033 018 033 045 0.19 032 030 030 052 028 045

Standard deviation 128 137 119 107 115 120 127 146 137 121 125 131 131 131 131 120 128 136 122 133 1.20 126 133 126 150 119 127

Standard error 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.07 008 0.07 006 0.08 006 005 005 007 005 010 0.13 0.08 009 0.10 0.09 0.13 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.09 021 0.08 0.04
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Page 3

Smoking Behaviour Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 24th - 26th June 2016

Absolutes/col percents

Table 3

Q.3 Do you think pubs and private members' clubs, including working men'’s clubs, should or should not be allowed to provide a well-ventilated
designated smoking room to accommodate smokers?

Base: All respondents

Employment
Gender Age Social Grade Region Sector
York-

shire North-

& West East ern
Scot- North North Humb- Mid-  Mid- East- South South Ire- Pri-
Total _Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 _65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE land _East West erside lands _lands Wales _ern London _East West _land Public _vate
Unweighted base 2089 1006 1083 226 301 335 399 312 516 625 593 330 541 171 87 244 183 189 147 100 178 223 301 198 68 260 805
Weighted base 2089 1017 1072 243 362 343 372 301 468 562 562 455 510 176 85 233 172 182 150 103 197 267 284 178 61 290 892

NET: Should be allowed 1234 611 623 113 195 196 243 190 297 305 331 288 310 97 52 135 102 116 95 62 113 150 164 109 40 161 504
59% 60% 58% 47% 54% 57% 65% 63% 63% 54% 59% 63% 61% 55% 61% 58% 59% 64% 63% 60% 58% 56% 58% 61% 65% 56% 56%

Definitely should be 579 306 273 42 76 106 138 107 110 116 134 160 170 57 27 65 38 50 44 31 67 58 73 47 23 74 24
allowed 28% 30% 26% 17% 21% 31% 37% 35% 24% 21% 24% 35% 33% 32% 32% 28% 22% 27% 29% 30% 34% 22% 26% 27% 38% 26% 27%
Probably should be 655 305 350 71 118 89 106 83 187 190 198 128 140 40 25 70 64 66 51 31 46 92 91 62 17 87 263
allowed 31% 30% 33% 29% 33% 26% 28% 28% 40% 34% 35% 28% 27% 23% 29% 30% 37% 36% 34% 30% 23% 34% 32% 35% 28% 30% 29%
Probably should not be 279 135 145 52 44 49 41 41 52 85 76 52 66 33 10 28 1" 19 26 6 30 39 43 27 6 35 123
allowed 183% 13% 14% 21% 12% 14% 1M% 14% 1% 15% 13% 11% 13% 19% 12% 12% 6% 10% 17% 6% 15% 15% 15% 15% 10% 12% 14%
Definitely should not 470 227 244 59 101 75 76 58 102 149 120 93 109 37 17 60 45 39 25 31 43 60 67 33 13 78 206
be allowed 23%  22% 23% 24% 28% 22% 21% 19% 22% 26% 21% 20% 21% 21% 20% 26% 26% 21% 16% 30% 22% 22% 24% 19% 22% 27% 23%
NET: Should not be 750 361 389 11 145 124 17 99 154 234 196 145 175 70 28 88 56 58 51 37 73 99 109 61 20 113 330
allowed 36% 35% 36% 46% 40% 36% 32% 33% 33% 42% 35% 32% 34% 40% 32% 38% 33% 32% 34% 36% 37% 37% 39% 34% 32% 39% 37%
Don't know 105 45 60 19 22 24 11 12 18 23 35 22 25 9 6 10 14 8 4 4 1" 18 11 8 1 15 59

5% 4% 6% 8% 6% 7% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 2% 5% 7%
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Table 3

Q3. Do you think adults should or should not be allowed to smoke in outdoor public parks and beaches?

Base: All respondents

Smoking Legislation - Scotland Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 10th-14th March 2016

Gender Age Smoker
Yes -
occa- No - No -
NET: Yes - sioa- ex- never
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Yes often nally NET:No smoker  smoked
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (a) (h) (i) ()] (k) (0] (m) (n)
Unweighted base 1011 495 516 92 135 159 203 195 227 240 162 78 771 314 457
Weighted base 1011 485 526 101* 182 202 182 142 202 250 165 85* 761 294 467
Should be allowed 522 276 246 31 90 103 101 83 113 193 140 54 328 187 142
52% 57%b 47% 30% 50%c 51%c 56%c 59%¢c 56%¢C T7%kImn  85%Kkimn  63%In 43%n 64%In 30%
Should not be allowed 434 190 244 64 78 94 71 52 75 44 17 27 390 96 294
43% 39% 46%a 63%defg  43% 47% 39% 37% 37% 18%j 10% 32%ij 51%ijkm  33%ij 63%ijkim
h
Don't know 55 20 35 7 13 5 10 6 14 13 8 4 42 11 32
5% 4% 7% 7% 7% 3% 5% 4% 7%e 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/li/m/n

* small base
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Smoking Legislation - Scotland Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork : 10th-14th March 2016

Table 8

Page 8

Absolutes/col percents

Q8. In the last 10 years the Scottish and Westminster governments have introduced new policies to reduce smoking rates, including bans on smoking in public places, a ban on
cigarette vending machines, a ban on the display of tobacco in shops, and - from May 2016 - standardised (or 'plain’) packaging of tobacco products. If at all, do you think

government policies to reduce smoking rates have gone ...?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Smoker
Yes -
occa- No - No -
NET: Yes - sioa- ex- never
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Yes often nally NET:No smoker  smoked
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) (0] (m) (n)
Unweighted base 1011 495 516 92 135 159 203 195 227 240 162 78 771 314 457
Weighted base 1011 485 526 101* 182 202 182 142 202 250 165 85* 761 294 467
Too far 175 83 91 11 27 33 44 32 28 92 72 20 82 59 23
17% 17% 17% 1% 15% 16% 24%cdh  23%ch 14% 37%Kkimn  44%Kkimn  23%In 11%n 20%In 5%
Far enough 441 215 225 41 84 85 59 59 113 125 77 48 316 145 170
44% 44% 43% 40% 46%f 42% 33% 42% 56%cefg  50%In 46%n 57%In 41% 49%In 36%
Not far enough 354 167 186 45 65 73 67 48 56 29 15 14 324 80 244
35% 34% 35% 45%h 36% 36% 37%h 34% 28% 12% 9% 17% 43%ijkm 27 %ij 52%ijkim
Don't know 42 20 23 4 7 11 12 3 5 4 1 3 39 9 30
4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 6%g 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5%ij 3% 6%ijm

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k/li/m/n

* small base
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